## 505284704 01/17/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5331478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEY PLASTICS L.L.C.	10/10/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVARES US LLC		
Street Address:	19575 VICTOR PARKWAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 400		
City:	LIVONIA		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48152		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15674295

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (517)372-6672

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-225-7080

Email: patent@butzel.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE T. SCHOOFF

Address Line 1: 2410 WOODLAKE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: OKEMOS, MICHIGAN 48864

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	149786-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE T. SCHOOFF
SIGNATURE:	/George T. Schooff/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Certificate of Amendment for Name Change#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment for Name Change#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment for Name Change#page3.tif source=Certificate of Amendment for Name Change#page4.tif

PATENT 505284704 REEL: 048052 FRAME: 0913

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORG.

for

**NOVARES US LLC** 

ID NUMBER: B07062

received by facsimile transmission on October 11, 2017 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on October 11, 2017 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 11th day

of October, 2017.

Julia Dale, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

**PATENT** REEL: 048052 FRAME: 0914

CSCL/CD-715 (Rev. 02/17)				
	EPARTMENT OF LICENTONS, SECURITIES & C			
Date Received		(FOR BUREAU USE	ONLY)	
	This document is effective on the subsequent effective date within date is stated in the document.			
Name Mark W. Peters				
Address Bodman PLC, 201 W. Big B	eaver Rd., Suite 500			
City Troy	State MI	ZIP Code 48084	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
	urned to the name and address you ment will be returned to the registe			
CERT		Limited Liability Co		
Pursuant to the pr	ovisions of Act 23, Public Acts of	1993, the undersigned	execute the following Certificate of Amendment	:
The present name of the KEY PLASTICS L.L.C.	the limited liability company is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>
2. The identification num	ber assigned by the Bureau is	: В07	7062	
3. The date of filing the o	riginal Articles of Organization	was: September 17	, 1996	
. 4. Article of 1	he Articles of Organization is h	nereby amended to r	read as follows:	
"The name of the limited	d liability company is NOVARES I	US LLC."		
articles of organiza	ation by majority vote.		g agreement authorizes amendment of the	
✓ The amendment w	as approved by unanimous vo	ote of all the member	rs entitled to vate.	
This document is hereby	signed as required by Section	103 of the Act.		
Signed	this 10th day of	October	2017	
Pv.	1/1/00000000000000000000000000000000000		_U	

(Signature of Member, Manager, or Authorized Agent)

Mark W. Peters, Assistant Secretary, KEY PLASTICS L.L.C. (Type or Print Name and Capacity)

10/11/2017**PATIENZA**M (GMT-04:00)

REEL: 048052 FRAME: 0915

		New York	28/2		
	orporation nline Filing	3. ste			
artment of Licen <b>s</b> in	Carried and the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the second	ory Affairs			
ID Number: 801084246				Request certificate	New search
Summary for: NOVARES	HELLC			Request termicate	New Search
The name of the DOMES		ITY COMPANY:	NOVARES US	LLC	
	······································	L C -= 10 11 20	17		
The name was changed fr The name was changed fr				998	
Entity type: DOMESTIC L	IMITED LIABILITY CO	MPANY			
Identification Number: 8	01084246 <b>Old ID Nu</b>	mber: B07062			
Date of Organization in M	ichigan: 09/17/199	6			
Purpose: All Purpose Claus	e		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ferm: Perpetual					
The name and address of	f the Decident Agent				and the second s
Resident Agent Name:	RACHEL BURNS	Li			
Street Address:		ARKWAY, SUITE 4	00		
Apt/Suite/Other:		•			
City:	LIVONIA	State:	MI	Zip Code:	48152
Registered Office Mailing	address:				
P.O. Box or Street Address:					
Apt/Suite/Other:					
City:		State:		Zip Code:	
Act Formed Under: 023-1	1993 Michigan Limited	Liability Company	/ Act		
Managed By:					
Members					auto Marto 11 del colo del processo como como astronomo de como contrato del como co
	View As	sumed Names for	this Business	Entity	
liew filings for this busin	ess entity:				
ALL FILINGS ANNUAL REPORT/ANNUAL S CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTI CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE O RESIGNATION OF RESIDEN	ION OF REGISTERED OFFIC T AGENT	CE AND/OR RESID	ENT AGENT		
View filings	ALA NAT				

https://cofs.lara.state.mi.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpSummary.aspx?ID=80108**P247ENT**.. 8/9/2018

**REEL: 048052 FRAME: 0916** 

		_
		1
		1
		ļ
	<b></b>	1
1		1
		4

, Search Summary State of Michigan Corporations Division

Page 2 of 2

LARA FOIA Process Transparency Office of Regulatory Reinvention State Web Sites

Michigan.gov Home ADA Michigan News Policies

Copyright 2018 State of Michigan

 $https://cofs.lara.state.mi.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpSummary.aspx?ID=80108 \cite{P24} \cite{Text}. 8/9/2018 \cite{P24} \cite{Text}.$ 

RECORDED: 01/17/2019 REEL: 048052 FRAME: 0917